
RESOLUTION NO. 4052 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR W E L L  DRILLING, W E L L  NO. 18 

WHEREAS, i n  a n s w e r  to not ice  duly  published in a c c o r d a n c e  
with law and the o r d e r  of t h i s  C i t y  Council ,  sealed bids w e r e  r e -  
ceived and publicly opened by the City C l e r k  of this  C i ty  on A p r i l  8, 
1975 at 11:OO a. m .  f o r  Well Dri l l ing,  Well  No. 18 as d e s c r i b e d  in  
the  specif icat ions t h e r e f o r  approved-by the Ci ty  Council on M a r c h  19, 
1975; and 

WHEREAS, sa id  bids have been compared ,  checked and 
tabulated and a r e p o r t  thereof filed with the  Ci ty  ib'lanager a s  follows: 

BIDDER AMOUNT 

Ben B a r r o w  Dri l l ing  Go.,  Inc.  $38,88 1.46 
Grabow W e l l  Dri l l ing C o . ,  Inc. $40,992.00 
C l a r k  W e l l  & Equipment  Go. $41,098.  00 
Ar thur  & O r u m  Well Dr i l l ing  Co. $42,468.  00 
M y e r s  B r o t h e r s ,  Inc. $42, 575.00 
Winter-Abajian Wel l  Dr i l l ing  $48,747.18 

WHEREAS, the Ci ty  Manager  r e c o m m e n d s  that  a w a r d  be 
m a d e  to the low bidder ,  Ben B a r r o w  Dri l l ing  Go., Inc. 

NOW, T H E R E F O R E ,  BE IT RESOLVED by the  City Counci l  
of the City of Lodi tha t  a w a r d  of contract '  f o r  Well Dri l l ing,  W e l l  No. 
18 be and the  s a m e  i s  h e r e b y  m a d e  to  Ben B a r r o w  Dril l ing Go . ,  Inc. 
fo r  a total  amount  of $38,88 1.46. 

Dated:  Apr i l  16, 1975 

I h e r e b y  c e r t i f y  tha t  Resolution No. 4052 w a s  p a s s e d  and  
adopted by the  Ci ty  Council  of the  Ci ty  of Lodi in a 
r e g u l a r  meet ing held Apr i l  16, 

Ayes:  Counci lmen - E h r h a r d t ,  Hughes, Katnich, 

1975 by the following vote: 

P i n k e r t o n  and Schaf fe r  

Noes:  Counci lmen - None 

Absent:  Counci lmen 


